P11000067836

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name)		
(,,,,,,		
(Document Number)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Office Use Only		
·		



JUL 2 8 2011

EXAMINER



07/28/11--01002--015 **105.00

RECEIVED 11 JUL 27 PM 4: 16 01215101 OF CORPORATION TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

1 JUL 27 AH 8: 50

, ' , ' FLORIDA RESEARCH & FILING SERVICES, INC. 1211 CIRCLE DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 PHONE (850)656-6446 OFFICE USE ONLY

WALK-IN

6.1

ENTITY NAME:

PRO MEDIA OPTIONS, INC.

CK# 5336 FOR \$105.00

PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED CONVERSION & RETURN THE FOLLOWING:

____ CERTIFIED COPY

XXX STAMPED COPY

____ CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

Examiner's Initials

<u>Certificate of Conversion</u> For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> Into Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Incorporation</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:

Global Media Entertainment Group, LLC

Enter Name of Other Business Entity

 The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company (Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

on February 6, 2009

Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated

3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:

Not applicable.

4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:

Pro Media Options, Inc.

Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:_

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Incorporation, if an effective date is listed therein.)

6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.607.1115, F.S., in effecting the conversion.

7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is currently organized, formed or incorporated.

Signed this 21 d	ay of July	, 20 11 .

Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporation:

. . . .

Individual signing affirms that the facts stated in this document are true. Any false information constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

<u>Required Signature(s) on behalf of Other Rusiness Entity:</u> Individual(s) signing affirm(s) that the facts stated in this document are true. Any false information constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. [See below for required signature(s).]

Signati	ure: Jennia Seffin	
Printed	Name: Vessenia Soffin	Title: Chief Executive Officer and Director
Signat	ure:	
Printed	1 Name:	Title:
		_
Signati	ure:	70141
Printec	l Name:	
Signati	ure:	
-	1 Name:	
a' .		
Signati	ure:	Title:
Time	i Name	
Signat	ure:	
Printec	i Name:	Title:
If Flor	ida General Partnership or Limited Liabili	ty Partnershin:
	ure of one General Partner.	
•		
	tida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability	ty Limited Partnership:
Signati	ures of ALL General Partners.	
If Flor	<u>ida Limited Liability Company:</u>	
	ure of a Member or Authorized Representative	
All oth		
Signau	ure of an authorized person.	
Fees:		
	Certificate of Conversion:	\$35.00
	Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation:	\$70.00
	Certified Copy:	\$8.75 (Optional)
	Certificate of Status:	\$8.75 (Optional)



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Pro Media Options, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal street address: 101 Plaza Real South, Suite 201 S, Boca Raton Florida 33432

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 490,000,000 shares of common stock and 10,000,000 shares of preferred stock with such rights, terms and preferences as determined from time to time by the Board of Directors. The Corporation shall have authority to issue Five Hundred Million (500,000,000) shares of capital stock of which Four Hundred and Ninety Million (490,000,000) shares shall be designated "Common Stock," par value of \$0.0001 per share, and Ten Million (10,000,000) shares shall be designated "Preferred Stock," par value of \$0.0001 per share.

Common Stock.

Each share of Common Stock shall entitle the owner thereof to vote at the rate of one (1) vote for each share held. All persons who acquire shares of Common Stock in the Corporation shall acquire such shares subject to the provisions of these Articles of Incorporation and the Bylaws of the Corporation.

Preferred Stock.

Our Board of Directors of the Corporation shall have authority to prescribe and issue the Preferred Stock in one or more series and to prescribe the number of shares constituting and the designation of each such series of Preferred Stock and the rights, voting powers, designations, preferences, privileges, limitations, dividend rights, dividend rates, conversion rights, terms of redemption (including sinking fund provisions), redemption prices, and liquidation preferences; provided, however, that, if more than one series of Preferred Stock is issued, the Board of Directors shall, by resolution, prescribe a distinguishing designation for each such series; and provided, further, that the rights prescribed by the Board of Directors with respect to voting powers, designations, preferences, limitations, restrictions, relative rights, and distinguishing designations must be described in a resolution of the Board of Directors prior to the issuance of such shares and a certificate describing such rights must be filed in accordance with Florida law.

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title: Yessenia Soffin, Chief Executive Officer and Director Address: 101 Plaza Real South, Suite 201 S, Boca Raton Florida 33432

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name of the registered agent is Brenda Lee Hamilton, Esquire. The Florida street address of the registered agent is 101 Plaza Real South, Suite 201 S, Boca Raton Florida 33432.

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name of the Incorporator is: Yessenia Soffin, Chief Executive Officer and Director. The address of the incorporator is 101 Plaza Real South, Suite 201 S, Boca Raton Florida 33432.

<u>ARTICLE VIII. EFFECTIVE DATE</u>

These Articles of Incorporation shall become effective upon filing.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Brenda Lee Hamilton, Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, **F.S.**

597 ~G

F

1.27

Yessenia Soffin, Chief Executive Officer and Director